Michael Preziosi, P.E.
Director - D.O.T.S

Chris Kehoe, AICP
Deputy Director — Planning

Planning Staff
Michelle Robbins, AICP
Rosemary Boyle-Lasher

Regular Meetings
7:00 p.m.

1/4/22
2/8/22
3/8/22
4/5/22
5/3/22
6/7/22
7/12/22
9/6/22

10/6/22 or 10/11/22
Thursday Tuesday

11/1/22

12/6/22

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL SERVICES
PLANNING DIVISION

Town Supervisor

Town Hall, 1 Heady Street Linda D. Puglisi

Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567
. ] Town Board
Maln # 914-734-1080 Richard Becker

Debra A. Carter
James F. Creighton
Francis X. Farrell

DRAFT

Planning Board 2022 Schedule
Regular Meetings Begin at 7:00 p.m.
Cortlandt Town Hall
1 Heady Street
Cortlandt Manor, New York 10567

Work Sessions Application Deadline

7:00 p.m.

1/4/22* 12/20/21 *(work session begins at 6)
2/3/22 1/26/22

3/3/22 2/16/22

3/31/22 3/23/22

4/28/22 4/20/22

6/2/22 5/25/22

7/7/22 6/22/22

9/1/22 8/24/22

9/29/22 9/21/22 Tues. 10/4-Wed 10/5 Yom Kippur

Sun. 9/25 — Tues. 9/27 Rosh Hashanah
10/27/22 10/19/22

12/1/22 11/21/22

Depending on the agenda work sessions may be scheduled, with proper prior notice, for 6:00 pm on the night of

the regular meeting.



