

Michael Preziosi, P.E. Director – D.O.T.S

Chris Kehoe, AICP Deputy Director – Planning

Planning Staff Michelle Robbins, AICP Rosemary Boyle-Lasher TOWN OF CORTLANDT DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL SERVICES PLANNING DIVISION

> Town Hall, 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Main #: 914-734-1080

Town Supervisor Linda D. Puglisi

Town Board Richard Becker Debra A. Carter James F. Creighton Francis X. Farrell

DRAFT

Planning Board 2022 Schedule Regular Meetings Begin at 7:00 p.m. Cortlandt Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, New York 10567

Regular Meetings 7:00 p.m.	Work Sessions 7:00 p.m.	Application D	eadline
1/4/22	1/4/22*	12/20/21	*(work session begins at 6)
2/8/22	2/3/22	1/26/22	
3/8/22	3/3/22	2/16/22	
4/5/22	3/31/22	3/23/22	
5/3/22	4/28/22	4/20/22	
6/7/22	6/2/22	5/25/22	
7/12/22	7/7/22	6/22/22	
9/6/22	9/1/22	8/24/22	
10/6/22 or 10/11/22 <u>Thursday Tuesday</u>	9/29/22	9/21/22	Tues. 10/4-Wed 10/5 Yom Kippur Sun. 9/25 – Tues. 9/27 Rosh Hashanah
<u>11/1/22</u>	10/27/22	10/19/22	
12/6/22	12/1/22	11/21/22	

Depending on the agenda work sessions may be scheduled, with proper prior notice, for 6:00 pm on the night of the regular meeting.